Win a \$1,500 dinner party Terms and Conditions



This competition is run by The Gas Hub, a division of Powerco Limited. By entering this competition, you agree to be bound by the following terms:

1. Eligibility:

- a. The competition is open to New Zealand residents who are aged 18 years or older who own a home that is already connected to Powerco's gas network.
- b. The competition is not open to Powerco's employees or employees of the restaurants associated with the competition.
- c. You enter the competition by completing, and submitting, an entry form on and from Monday 7 –to and including Sunday 27 October 2024.
- d. Only one entry per person will be valid.

2. **Prize**:

- a. Each of the four winners will receive a prize consisting of:
 - i. One restaurant voucher to the value of \$1,500.00 at a restaurant in the region they reside.
 - 1. Little Savanna Manawatū/Horowhenua
 - 2. Dragonfly Wellington
 - 3. Shining Peak Brewing Taranaki
 - 4. Cellar 495 Hawke's Bay
- b. The prize does not include any other cost, or expense, that may be incurred by a winner relating to the prize.
- c. Each winner will themselves need to organise a time and date to use the voucher with the relevant restaurant. Restaurant terms and conditions including voucher expiry dates will vary. Winners should confirm terms with their winning restaurant. Winners may be required to have a set menu for their dining experience. Please check with restaurant when booking.

3. **Selection of Winner**:

- a. The Gas Hub will select, at random, four winners of the prize from eligible entries on Wednesday 30 October 2024.
- b. The Gas Hub will notify the winners using the email address provided in the entry form.
- c. A winner must acknowledge receipt of The Gas Hub's email within five days of being notified that they have won the prize or the winner's prize will be forfeited without compensation to the winner. If the prize is forfeited, The Gas Hub may redraw a new winner on the same terms as the original draw.

4. **General Terms**:

- a. All entries remain the property of The Gas Hub.
- b. The Gas Hub's decisions on all matters relating to the competition are final.
- c. The Gas Hub reserves the right to verify the validity of an entry or a winner's right to receive the prize in accordance with these terms.
- d. The Gas Hub may, at any time in its sole discretion, amend, suspend, or cancel any aspect of this competition (including any prize).

Win a \$1,500 dinner party Terms and Conditions



- e. A winner cannot exchange the prize for any other product or cash or transfer the prize to any other person.
- f. Restaurants associated with this competition do not sponsor and are not affiliated with this competition.
- g. All personal information will be collected and stored by The Gas Hub in accordance with the Privacy Act 2020 and The Gas Hub's <u>privacy policy</u>. The Gas Hub may use:
 - i. any personal information you provide to The Gas Hub in connection with this competition for this prize draw and for Powerco's future marketing campaigns; and
 - ii. the winner's name for promotional purposes.